Plan 2050 Project Index

The following Project Index contains current and future candidate projects that
have been identified through the metropolitan planning process in northern New
Jersey and whose costs can be accommodated based on the 28-year funding
assumptions as set forth in Chapter 7. The Index arrays projects by the county in
which they are located. They are further arrayed by Highway/Bridges, Transit and
Authority categories as well as by timeframe. Near-term projects are those that
can be completed within one to four years. This includes projects contained in the
4-year NJTPA Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). Mid-term projects
are scheduled to be completed in years 5 through 10. They include the six out-
years of the 10-year State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Projects
Under Study are in various stages of project development and are estimated to be
completed during the final 15 years of the plan, years 13 to 28, should they move
forward towards construction. Projects in the Study and Development Program are
included in the “Projects under Study” category of the Index. Projects are listed in
their respective timeframe category based on the year they will be completed. All

costs are presented in Year of Expenditure dollars

NJTPA Long Range Transportation Plan for Northern New Jersey

PI-1



YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Bergen

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

Market Street/Essex Street/Rochelle Avenue 98546 Road Enhancement $16.20
Route 4, Jones Road Bridge 94064 Bridges $26.30
Route 17, Pierrepont Ave to Terrace Ave/Polify Rd (CR 55) 15383 Road Preservation $6.50

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

East Anderson Street Bridge (02C0023A) over the Hackensack River N1801 Bridges $41.28
Kingsland Avenue, Bridge over Passaic River N1601 Bridges $37.70
Route 4, Bridge over Palisade Avenue, Windsor Road and CSX Railroad 065C Bridges $60.30
Route 4, Grand Avenue Bridge 08410 Bridges $29.37
Route 4, Hackensack River Bridge 02346 Bridges $88.30
Route 4, Teaneck Road Bridge 93134 Bridges $19.98
Route 17, Bridges over NYS&W RR & RR Spur & Central Avenue

(CR 44) 14319 Bridges $120.00
Route 80, Riverview Drive (CR 640) to Polify Road (CR 55) 11415 Road Enhancement $673.16

Projects Under Study

Hendricks Causeway (CR 124 I), Bridge over Northern Running Track 17414 Bridges

Oradell Avenue, Bridge over Hackensack River N2003 Bridges

Route 1&9, Bridge over NYS&W RR & Division Street to

Fairview Avenue 9240 Bridges

Route 1&9, Route 22 to Route 46, ITS Improvements 03312 ITS

Route 9W, Bridge over Route 95, 1& 9, 46, and 4 14424 Bridges

Route 9W, Palisades Avenue to New York State Line 11406 Bike/Ped

Route 17, Cameron Road to Parkway 18374 Safety

Route 46, Bridge over Erie-Lackawanna Railroad 16348 Bridges

Route 46, Bridges over Route 17 14418 Bridges

Route 63, Bridge over Fairview Avenue 16343 Bridges

Route 208, Bergen County Drainage Improvements 11381 Road Preservation
Route 3 EB, Bridge over Hackensack River & Meadowlands Parkway 15430 Bridges
Washington Terrace Pedestrian Bridge over US Rts 1 &9 and 46 12316 Bridges

NJ TRANSIT

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

Lyndhurst Intermodal ADA Improvements T610 Transit Enhancement $11.13

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Essex

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

**Delancy Street, Avenue I to Avenue P NS0504 Road Enhancement $15.00
**MecClellan Street Underpass NS9812 Road Enhancement $15.00
Route 7, Mill Street (CR 672) to Park Avenue (CR 646) 12408B Road Preservation $12.00
Route 10, Chelsea Drive to Kelly Drive 15439 Bike/Ped $2.14
*Route 21, Newark Riverfront Pedestrian and Bicycle Access 98540 Bike/Ped $4.70
Route 22, Broad Street (CR 623) to Route 27 (Empire Street) 18373 Road Preservation $4.10
Route 46, Route 287 to Route 23 (Pompton Avenue), ITS 06366B ITS $14.50
Route 280, WB Ramp over 1st & Orange Streets, Newark 12318 Bridges $31.10

Subway & NJ TRANSIT

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Clay Street Bridge over the Passaic River N1402 Bridges $64.20
CR 508 (Bridge Street), Bridge over Passaic River N1602 Bridges $84.10
CR 508 (Central Avenue), Bridge over City Subway N1605 Bridges $24.50
Kingsland Avenue, Bridge over Passaic River N1601 Bridges $37.70
Lincoln Tunnel Access Project (LTAP) 11407 Bridges $846.00
Route 23, Route 80 and Route 46 Interchange 9233B6 Road Enhancement $67.30
Projects Under Study

Route 1&9, Route 22 to Route 46, ITS Improvements 03312 ITS

Route 10, Eisenhower Parkway (CR 609) and CR 508

(West Northfield Avenue) Intxn 18348 Safety

Route 21, Newark Needs Analysis, Murray Street to Edison Place 99381 Road Enhancement

Authority Projects

Near/Mid-Term (FY 2022-FY 2031)

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
TPK Westerly Alignment Mainline Widening Between

Southern Mixing Bowl - 15W and Replacement of Laderman Bridge TPK22101 Road Expansion
Port Authority of NY & NJ

Construction of Path Rail Extension to Newark Liberty Rail Link Station CR02-290 Transit Expansion
Path Railcar Fleet Expansion CR02-457 Transit Expansion

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Port Authority of NY & NJ
Port Street Corridor Improvement Project PA2201 Freight $113.20

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Hudson

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

Paterson Plank Road (CR 681), Bridge over Route 3 at MP 10.04 16307 Bridges $15.50
*Pedestrian Bridge over Route 440 17356 Bike/Ped $4.02
Portway, Fish House Road/Pennsylvania Avenue, CR 659 97005B Freight $44.40
Route 7, Kearny, Drainage Improvements 93186 Road Preservation $82.70

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Clay Street Bridge over the Passaic River N1402 Bridges $64.20
CR 508 (Bridge Street), Bridge over Passaic River N1602 Bridges $84.10
Lincoln Tunnel Access Project (LTAP) 11407 Bridges $846.00
Manhattan Avenue Retaining Wall N1603 Road Enhancement $51.50
Route 3 & Route 495 Interchange 12386 Bridges $204.40

Projects Under Study

Baldwin Avenue, Bridge over Passaic and Harsimus Branch 18307 Bridges

Central Avenue (CR 659), Bridge over Route 1&9T 18322 Bridges

CR 501 (JFK Blvd), Rt 139 Conrail Viaduct Spans 18317 Bridges

Koppers Coke Access Road (Liberty Corridor) N1702 Freight
Meadowlands Parkway Bridge N1802 Bridges

Route 1&9 (Tonnelle Avenue), Manhattan Avenue 18365 Safety

Route 1&9, 51st Street to 89th Street 18327 Safety

Route 1&9, Bridge over NYS& W RR & Division Street 9240 Bridges

to Fairview Avenue

Route 1&9, Route 22 to Route 46, ITS Improvements 03312 ITS

Route 3 EB, Bridge over Hackensack River & Meadowlands Parkway 15430 Bridges

Route 440/1&9, Boulevard through Jersey City 06307 Road Enhancement
NJ TRANSIT

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 20235)

***Hudson-Bergen and Newark LRT System T87 Transit Expansion $8.00

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Portal Bridge North T538 Transit Preservation $986.94

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category

YOE Estimate

Authority Projects

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2031)
New Jersey Turnpike Authority

TPK Newark Bay - Hudson County Extension Mainline
Widening Program

TPK Westerly Alignment Mainline Widening Between Southern
Mixing Bowl - 15W and Replacement of Laderman Bridge
Port Authority of NY & NJ

Path Railcar Fleet Expansion

Hunterdon
Highway/Bridges
Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)
ADA Central, Contract 3
**Church Street Bridge, CR 579

Route 29, Bridge over Copper Creek

Route 31 SB, CR 523 (Walter Foran Boulevard) to
Wescott Drive (CR 600)

Route 31, Route 78/22 to Graysrock Road

**Route 78, Pittstown Road (Exit 15), Interchange Improvements
(CR 513)

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Delaware & Raritan Canal Bridges

Route 22, Bridge over NJT Raritan Valley Line

Route 29, Alexauken Creek Road to Washington Street
Route 29, Rockfall Mitigation, Kingwood Twp

Route 29, Rockfall Mitigation, West Amwell & Lambertville
Route 78, Route 22 to Drift Road/Dale Road

Projects Under Study

Route 78, Bridge over Beaver Brook

Route 173, Bridge over Mulhockaway Creek

Route 173, CR 513 (Pittstown Rd) to Beaver Avenue (CR 626)
Route 179, Bridge over Back Brook (Ringoes Creek)

TPK22100

TPK22101

CR02-457

15419
NS§9806
16351

08327B
11342A

NS0309

15322
14425
11413C
11413B
15443
18601

16341
16338
16362
17336

Road Expansion

Road Expansion

Transit Expansion

Bike/Ped
Bridges
Bridges

Road Enhancement

Road Preservation

Road Enhancement

Bridges

Bridges

Road Preservation
Safety

Safety

ITS

Bridges
Bridges
Bike/Ped
Bridges

(in $ millions)

$10.30
$7.00
$3.40

$4.53
$18.15

$5.00

$41.58
$13.25
$16.06
$28.77
$15.03
$19.20

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category

YOE Estimate

Middlesex

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

ADA Central, Contract 2

ADA Central, Contract 3

*Carteret Ferry Service Terminal

Route 18, East Brunswick, Drainage and Pavement Rehabilitation
Route 35, Heards Brook and Woodbridge Creek, Culvert Replacement
Route 35, Route 9 to Colonia Boulevard

Route 130, Bridge over Millstone River

Route 130, Westfield Ave. to Main Street

Schalk’s Crossing Road Bridge, CR 683

*South Amboy Intermodal Center

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Delaware & Raritan Canal Bridges

Oak Tree Road Bridge, CR 604

Route 1, Alexander Road to Mapleton Road
Route 1, NB Bridge over Raritan River

Route 18 NB, Bridge over Conrail

Route 34, CR 537 to Washington Ave., Pavement

Projects Under Study

Bordentown Avenue (CR 615), Burlew Place/Kenneth Avenue and
Eugene Boulevard Intersections

CR 516 (Old Bridge-Matawan Road, Bridge over Lake Lefferts

CR 527 (Old Bridge Turnpike), Bridge over Sayreville Secondary (NS)
CR 531 (Park Avenue), Bridge over Lehigh Valley Main Line

Grove Avenue, Bridge over Port Reading RR

Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-2

Route 1, Route 130/Route 171 (Georges Road) to East Side Avenue
Route 1, Stouts Lane/Promenade Blvd) to Thomas Avenue

Route 9 North, Ramp to Garden State Parkway North

Route 9/35, Main Street Interchange

Route 27, Eighth Avenue to Brookhill Avenue

Route 27, Veronica Avenue/How Lane (CR 680) to Delavan Street
Route 34, Bridge over Former Brick Yard Road

15418
15419
06316
10354
10381
15392
16339
11309
00321
98541

15322
99316
17419
15303
16352
11307

17424
N2006
17415
14417
14423
17302
18380
18370
18321
079A
19311
19308
17331

Bike/Ped

Bike/Ped

Transit Expansion
Road Preservation
Bridges

Road Preservation
Bridges

Road Preservation
Bridges

Transit Expansion

Bridges
Bridges
Road Expansion
Bridges
Bridges

Road Preservation

Road Enhancement
Bridges

Bridges

Bridges

Bridges

Safety

Road Preservation
Road Enhancement
Road Enhancement
Road Enhancement
Safety

Safety

Bridges

(in $ millions)

$14.45
$10.30
$2.21
$65.50
$6.26
$10.77
$4.20
$11.00
$41.54
$7.38

$41.58
$26.66
$13.93
$89.25
$14.92
$139.27

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Route 130, CR 539 (North Main Street)/Cranbury Turnpike (CR 685)

and Wyckoff Mill Road 18366 Safety

Route 287, Interchange 10 Ramp Improvements 9169Q Road Enhancement
Route 287, River Road (CR 622), Interchange Improvements 9169R Road Enhancement
Route 440, Route 95 to Kreil St 14355 Road Preservation
Tremley Point Connector Road 9324A Road Expansion
Washington Avenue (CR 684), Bridge over Sayreville Secondary

Branch (Conrail - Abandoned) 17413 Bridges

N) TRANSIT

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)
*#*New Brunswick Station Platform Ext. and Elevator

Improvmts (Liberty Corridor) T532 Transit Preservation $9.89
#**Perth Amboy Intermodal ADA Improvements T620 Transit Enhancement $55.36
Monmouth

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 20235)

ADA Central, Contract 1 15417 Bike/Ped $21.70
ADA Central, Contract 2 15418 Bike/Ped $14.45
**County Route 537 Corridor, Section A, NJ Rt. 33 Business and

Gravel Hill Road NS0403 Road Enhancement $20.70
Route 33 Business, Bridge over Conrail Freehold Secondary Branch 12379 Bridges $14.25
Route 33, Bridge over Millstone River 14422 Bridges $3.46
Route 35, Bridge over North Branch of Wreck Pond 14429 Bridges $6.08
Route 66, Jumping Brook Road to Bowne Road/Wayside Road 14357 Road Preservation $22.15
Route 71, Bridge over NJ Transit (NJCL) 15449 Bridges $31.00

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Monmouth County Bridges W7, W8, W9 over Glimmer Glass

and Debbie’s Creek NS9306 Bridges $35.00
Route 34, CR 537 to Washington Ave., Pavement 11307 Road Preservation $139.27
Route 35 NB, Bridge over Route 36 NB & GSP Ramp G 18351 Bridges $16.20

Projects Under Study
Corlies Avenue Bridge (O-12) over Deal Lake N1803 Bridges

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category

YOE Estimate

CR 516 (Old Bridge-Matawan Road, Bridge over Lake Lefferts
Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-2
Long Branch Ferry Terminal

Monmouth County Bridge S-31 (AKA Bingham Avenue Bridge) over
Navesink River, CR 8A

Route 9, Salem Hill Road to Texas Road (CR 690) Intersections
Route 33, CR 547 (Asbury Road) and Route 34 Intersections
Route 34, Bridge over Big Brook

Route 35, CR 18 (Belmar Ave/16th Ave) to Route 71/8th Avenue
Route 35, Route 66 to White Street/ Obre Place

Route 35, Woodland Avenue to CR 516 (Cherry Tree Farm Road)
Route 36, Bridge over Troutman’s Creek

Route 79, Route 9 to Route 34 (Middlesex Street)

Route 138, Garden State Parkway to Route 35

Route 34, CR 524 (Allaire Road ) intersection

Route 36, Clifton Ave/James St to Mountainview Ave

School House Road, Bridge over Route 35

Union Hill Road, Bridge over Route 9

Morris

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

CR 510 (Columbia Turnpike), Bridge over Black Brook

**Landing Road Bridge Over Morristown Line, CR 631

Openaki Road Bridge

Route 15 Corridor, Rockfall Mitigation

Route 15 NB, Bridge over Abandoned Mount Hope Mineral Railroad
Route 15 SB, Bridge over Rockaway River

Route 23, Alexander Road to Maple Lake Road

Route 46, Canfield Avenue

Route 46, Main Street/Woodstone Road (CR 644) to Route 287, ITS
Route 46, Pequannock Street to CR 513 (West Main Street)

Route 46, Route 287 to Route 23 (Pompton Avenue), ITS

Route 53, Pondview Road to Hall Avenue

Route 80, Bridges over Howard Boulevard (CR 615)

Route 15 and Berkshire Valley Road (CR 699)

N2006
17302
06314

NS§9603
18369
18349
17330
17402
17420
15388
16349
15380
15401
20326
15384
16312
18345

N1604
NS§9708
NS§9802
15441
93139A
14414
11424
13316
06366A
16318
06366B
12424
15351
13350

Bridges
Safety

Transit Enhancement

Bridges

ITS

Safety

Bridges

Safety

Safety

Road Preservation
Bridges

Road Preservation
Road Preservation
Safety

Road Preservation
Bridges

Bridges

Bridges

Bridges

Bridges

Safety

Bridges

Bridges

Road Preservation
Road Enhancement
ITS

Safety

ITS

Road Preservation
Bridges

Road Enhancement

(in $ millions)

$6.72
$22.00
$7.50
$27.38
$18.10
$11.45
$12.10
$4.40
$14.00
$9.45
$14.50
$7.10
$29.50
$6.13

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category

YOE Estimate

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Martin Luther King Avenue Bridge (No. 1400-118) over the
Whippany River

Route 10, Hillside Ave (CR 619) to Mt. Pleasant Tpk (CR 665)
Route 23, Bridge over Pequannock River / Hamburg Turnpike
Rt 80/15 Interchange

Projects Under Study

East Main Street (CR 644), Bridge over Rockaway River
Route 24, EB Ramp to CR 510 (Columbia Turnpike)
Route 46, Route 80 Exit Ramp to Route 53

Route 57/182/46, Hackettstown Mobility Improvements
Route 159, Bridge over Branch of Passaic River

NJ TRANSIT

Projects Under Study
Lackawanna Cutoff MOS Project

Ocean

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

ADA Central, Contract 1

Chadwick Beach Island Bridge (No. 1507-007) over Barnegat Bay
Garden State Parkway Interchange 83 Improvements

Route 9, Indian Head Road to Central Ave/Hurley Ave, Pavement

Route 72, Manahawkin Bay Bridges, Contract 5A -
Environmental Mitigation

Route 166, Bridges over Branch of Toms River

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Route 88, Bridge over Beaver Dam Creek

Projects Under Study
Intersection Improvement Program, Contract 2017-2

Route 9, Longboat Av to Beachwood Blvd & Rt 166, Pennant Av
to Beachwood Blvd

N1804
11339
08347

93139

N2001
15433
06366E
9237
18363

T53S

15417
N1805
N1405
11418

00357D1

14324

09322

17302

15432

Bridges
Road Preservation
Bridges

Road Enhancement
Bridges

Road Enhancement
Road Enhancement

Road Enhancement

Bridges

Transit Expansion

Bike/Ped
Bridges
Road Enhancement

Road Preservation
Bridges
Bridges

Bridges

Safety

Road Enhancement

(in $ millions)

$8.60
$25.20
$60.11

$106.20

$21.70
$12.40

$8.20
$43.50

$0.81
$24.25

$10.24

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Route 37 and CR 549 (Hooper Avenue) 17387 Safety

Route 37, Thomas Street to Fischer Boulevard 17361 Road Preservation
Route 37 On Ramp to Route 35, Missing Move 17403 Road Preservation
Route 9, CR 571 (Indian Head Road) to CR 526 (County Line Road) 17613 Road Expansion
Authority Projects

Near/Mid-Term (FY 2022-FY 2031)
New Jersey Turnpike Authority
GSP Interchange 80 Completion and Widening between MP 80 - 83 GSP22100 Road Expansion

Passaic

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

Route 3, Route 46, Valley Road and Notch/Rifle Camp Road

Interchange, Contract B 059B Road Enhancement $26.44
Route 20, Paterson Safety, Drainage and Resurfacing 08372 Road Preservation $38.50
Route 23, NB Bridge over Pequannock River 14440 Bridges $6.00
Route 46, Route 23 (Pompton Avenue) to Route 20, ITS 06366C ITS $9.00
Route 46, Route 287 to Route 23 (Pompton Avenue), ITS 06366B ITS $14.50
Sixth Avenue (CR 652), Bridge over Passaic River N1606 Bridges $18.80
Taft Avenue, Pedestrian Bridge over Route 80 16308 Bridges $5.45

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Route 23, Bridge over Pequannock River / Hamburg Turnpike 08347 Bridges $60.11
Route 23, High Crest Drive to Macopin River 11424A Road Preservation $13.60
Route 23, Route 80 and Route 46 Interchange 9233B6 Road Enhancement $67.30
Route 80, Riverview Drive (CR 640) to Polify Road (CR 55) 11415 Road Enhancement $673.16

Projects Under Study

Main Avenue Corridor Improvements N1806 Road Enhancement
Passaic Avenue, Ward Avenue 18377 Safety
Piaget Avenue (CR 628), Bridge over Passaic-NY Branch (Abandoned) 17425 Bridge

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category

YOE Estimate

Somerset

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

ADA Central, Contract 2

ADA Central, Contract 3

Camp Meeting Avenue Bridge over Trenton Line, CR 602
County Bridge K0607, New Brunswick Road over Al’s Brook
CR 512 (Valley Road), Bridge over Passaic River

Hamilton Road, Bridge over Conrail RR

Picket Place, CR 567 Bridge (C0609) over South Branch
of Raritan River

Route 28, Rt 287 to CR 525 (Thompson Avenue)
Route 202, Bridge over North Branch of Raritan River
Route 202, First Avenue Intersection Improvements

Route 202/206, over Branch of Peter’s Brook, Culvert Replacement
at MP 27.96

Route 206, Valley Road to Brown Avenue

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Delaware & Raritan Canal Bridges
Route 78, Route 22 to Drift Road/Dale Road

Projects Under Study

Great Road (CR 601), Bridge over Bedens Brook (D0105)

Route 22, Sustainable Corridor Long-term Improvements

Route 27, Veronica Avenue/How Lane (CR 680) to Delavan Street
Route 28 (Main Street), Bridge Street to Grove Street

Route 202, Old York Road (CR 637) Intersection Improvements

Route 202/206 and Route 22 Interchange, Peters Brook to
Commons Way

Route 202/206, Bridge over Branch of Peters Brook
Route 287, Interchange 10 Ramp Improvements
West County Drive Extension

15418
15419
99405
N1407
N1607
14416

N1807
13318
14415
02372B

11363
780A

15322
18601

N2008
03318
19308
19306
12332

02372
17333

9169Q
N2102

Bike/Ped
Bike/Ped
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges

Bridges
Safety
Bridges

Road Enhancement

Bridges
Road Expansion

Bridges
ITS

Bridges

Road Enhancement
Safety

Safety

Road Enhancement

Road Enhancement
Bridges

Road Enhancement
Road Expansion

(in $ millions)

$14.45
$10.30
$14.15
$2.50
$9.05
$17.55

$13.05

$5.94
$12.50
$10.70

$7.90
$71.50

$41.58
$19.20

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Sussex

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

Route 15 Corridor, Rockfall Mitigation 15441 Safety $27.38
Route 23 and Route 94 Rockfall Mitigation, Hardyston Township 16325 Safety $2.80
Route 94, Pleasant Valley Drive to Maple Grange Road 15391 Road Preservation $6.75
Route 206 Rockfall Mitigation, Andover Township 16326 Safety $7.00

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Route 15, Bridge over Paulins Kill 09319 Bridges $8.45

Projects Under Study

Route 206, Bridge over Big Flat Brook 19352 Bridges

Route 206, Bridge over Branch of Pequest River 17335 Bridges

Route 206, Bridge over Dry Brook 16337 Bridges

NJ TRANSIT

Projects Under Study

Lackawanna Cutoff MOS Project T535 Transit Expansion

Union

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

*Kapkowski Road - North Avenue East Improvement Project 17339 Road Enhancement $12.10
Route 22, Broad Street (CR 623) to Route 27 (Empire Street) 18373 Road Preservation $4.10
Route 27 NB (Cherry Street), Bridge over Conrail 16303 Bridges $9.29
Route 35, Route 9 to Colonia Boulevard 15392 Road Preservation $10.77
Route 439, Route 28 (Westfield Ave) to Route 27 (Newark Ave) 15395 Road Preservation $8.70

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)
Route 1&9, Interchange at Route 1-278 95023 Road Enhancement $115.05
Route 82, Rahway River Bridge 94019 Bridges $9.30

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.

PI-12  Plan 2050: Transportation. People. Opportunity.



YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Projects Under Study

CR 509S (Springfield Avenue ), Bridge over Route 22 19300 Bridges

Route 1&9, Dennis Place to East Grand Street 18323 Safety

Route 27 SB Section Z (Chilton Avenue), Bridge over Conrail 15425 Bridges

Route 78 WB, Bridge over Quarry Road 17334 Bridges

Tremley Point Connector Road 9324A Road Expansion

NJ TRANSIT

Near Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

NEC Elizabeth Intermodal Station Improvements T600 Transit Preservation $13.96
Warren

Highway/Bridges

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2025)

ADA Central, Contract 3 15419 Bike/Ped $10.30
Route 31, Bridge over Furnace Brook 09325 Bridges $6.80
Route 46, Route 80 to Walnut Road 11340A Road Preservation $11.94
Route 57, Bridge over Branch Lopatcong Creek 16345 Bridges $7.85
Route 57, CR 519 Intersection Improvement 97062B Road Enhancement $20.75
Route 94, Bridge over Jacksonburg Creek 11322 Bridges $10.60

Mid-Term (FY 2026-FY 2031)

Route 78, Route 22 to Drift Road/Dale Road 18601 ITS $19.20
Route 80, WB Rockfall Mitigation, Hardwick Township 09545 Safety $52.34
Projects Under Study

Route 46, Bridge over Paulins Kill 16347 Bridges

Route 57, Bridge over Mill Brook 16344 Bridges

Route 57/182/46, Hackettstown Mobility Improvements 9237 Road Enhancement

NJ TRANSIT

Projects Under Study

Lackawanna Cutoff MOS Project T535 Transit Expansion

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Various
Authority Projects

Near-Term (FY 2022-FY 2031)
Delaware River Joint Toll Bridge Commission

Delaware Water Gap Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22104 Bridges
Easton-Phillipsburg Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22102 Bridges
1-78 Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22101 Bridges
Milford-Montague Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22105 Bridges
New Hope -Lambertville Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22100 Bridges
Portland-Columbia Toll Bridge All Electronic Tolling DB22103 Bridges
Scudder Falls Bridge Replacement Project DB14042 Bridges

Ongoing Programs

Highway/Bridges

Acquisition of Right of Way X12 Overhead $5.00
ADA Curb Ramp Implementation 11344 Bike/Ped $29.00
Aeronautics UAS Program 19315 Aviation $5.00
Airport Improvement Program 08415 Aviation $37.00
Betterments, Dams 01335 Road Preservation $1.10
Betterments, Roadway Preservation X72B Road Preservation $167.01
Betterments, Safety X72C Safety $131.81
Bicycle & Pedestrian Facilities/Accommodations X185 Bike/Ped $40.22
Bridge and Structure Inspection, Miscellaneous XO07F Bridges $4.05
Bridge Deck/Superstructure Replacement Program 03304 Bridges $584.36
Bridge Emergency Repair 98315 Bridges $698.06
Bridge Inspection X07A Bridges $210.20
Bridge Inspection Program, Minor Bridges 17341 Bridges $61.11
Bridge Maintenance and Repair, Movable Bridges 14404 Bridges $231.32
Bridge Maintenance Fender Replacement 17357 Bridges $151.07
Bridge Maintenance Scour Countermeasures 17358 Bridges $87.43
Bridge Management System X70 Bridges $12.14
Bridge Preventive Maintenance 13323 Bridges $660.49
Bridge Replacement, Future Projects 08381 Bridges $531.09
Bridge Scour Countermeasures 98316 Bridges $2.00
Congestion Relief, Intelligent Transportation System Improvements

(Smart Move Program) 02379 ITS $28.00

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.

PI-14  Plan 2050: Transportation. People. Opportunity.



YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Construction Inspection X180 Overhead $122.00
Construction Program IT System (TRNS.PORT) 05304 Overhead $19.70
Culvert Replacement Program 09316 Bridges $54.67
DBE Supportive Services Program X142 Overhead $5.00
Design, Emerging Projects X106 Overhead $171.00
Design, Geotechnical Engineering Tasks 05342 Overhead $4.50
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise X197 Overhead $1.00
Drainage Rehabilitation & Improvements X154D Road Preservation $140.52
Drainage Rehabilitation and Maintenance, State X154 Road Preservation $317.95
Electrical Facilities X241 Overhead $59.60
Electrical Load Center Replacement, Statewide 04324 Safety $50.12
Emergency Management and Transportation Security Support 17360 Overhead $14.50
Environmental Investigations X75 Environment/Air Quality  $72.50
Environmental Project Support 03309 Environment/Air Quality  $10.50
Equipment (Vehicles, Construction, Safety) X15 Overhead $204.02
Equipment, Snow and Ice Removal X15A Overhead $68.41
Ferry Program 00377 Transit Enhancement $40.00
Guiderail Upgrade X201 Road Preservation $360.00
High-Mast Light Poles 97008 Road Preservation $20.00
Highway Safety Improvement Program Planning 09388 Safety $38.86
Intelligent Traffic Signal Systems 15343 ITS $136.18
Intelligent Transportation System Resource Center 13304 ITS $35.00
Interstate Service Facilities X151 Road Enhancement $16.16
Job Order Contracting Infrastructure Repairs, Statewide 13305 Bridges $326.16
Legal Costs for Right of Way Condemnation X137 Overhead $15.30
Local Aid Consultant Services 10347 Other $1.00
Local Aid Grant Management System 06327 Other $1.90
Local Aid, Infrastructure Fund X186 Other $75.00
Local Aid, State Transportation Infrastructure Bank X186B Other $211.30
Local Bridges, Future Needs 08387 Bridges $449.90
Local Concept Development Support 06326 Other $29.25
Local County Aid, NJTPA X41B1 Other $1,003.29
Local Freight Impact Fund 17390 Freight $290.50
Local Municipal Aid, NJTPA X98B1 Other $1,025.84
Local Municipal Aid, Urban Aid X987 Other $100.00
Local Safety/ High Risk Rural Roads Program 04314 Safety $165.14
Maintenance & Fleet Management System X196 Road Preservation $28.00
Maritime Transportation System 01309 Freight $145.00
Metropolitan Planning X30A Other $210.63

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Minority and Women Workforce Training Set Aside 07332 Overhead $13.50
Mobility and Systems Engineering Program 13306 ITS $92.29
Motor Vehicle Crash Record Processing X233 Safety $24.29
New Jersey Rail Freight Assistance Program X34 Freight $230.00
New Jersey Scenic Byways Program X200C Environment/Air Quality  $5.00
NJTPA, Future Projects NO063 Other $530.53
Orphan Bridge Reconstruction 99372 Bridges $30.00
Park and Ride/Transportation Demand Management Program X28B TDM $10.00
Pavement Preservation, NJTPA X51B Road Preservation $216.13
Physical Plant X29 Overhead $204.01
Planning and Research, Federal-Aid X30 Overhead $395.34
Planning and Research, State X140 Overhead $10.00
Pre-Apprenticeship Training Program for Minorities and Women X135 Overhead $5.00
Program Implementation Costs, NJDOT X10 Overhead $992.71
Project Development: Concept Development and

Preliminary Engineering 10344 Overhead $41.00
Project Management & Reporting System (PMRS) 05341 Overhead $9.63
Project Management Improvement Initiative Support 17337 Overhead $12.00
Rail-Highway Grade Crossing Program, Federal X35A1 Safety $35.68
Rail-Highway Grade Crossing Program, State X35A Safety $47.90
Recreational Trails Program 99409 Bike/Ped $12.27
Regional Action Program X144 Road Enhancement $24.00
Restriping Program & Line Reflectivity Management System X03A Safety $159.25
Resurfacing Program X03E Road Preservation $826.07
Resurfacing, Federal 99327A Road Preservation $392.96
Right of Way Database/Document Management System 05339 Overhead $3.20
Right of Way Full-Service Consultant Term Agreements 05340 Overhead $3.50
Rockfall Mitigation X152 Safety $66.01
Safe Routes to School Program 99358 Safety $55.87
Safe Streets to Transit Program 06402 Bike/Ped $10.00
Safety Programs 19370 Safety $134.59
Salt Storage Facilities - Statewide 13307 Overhead $28.00
Sign Structure Inspection Program X239 Road Preservation $18.20
Sign Structure Rehabilitation/Replacement Program X239A Road Preservation $10.00
Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-3 15335 Bridges $9.50
Signs Program, Statewide X39 ITS $29.28
Smart and Connect Corridors Program 19600 ITS $29.00
Solid and Hazardous Waste Cleanup, Reduction and Disposal X160 Overhead $18.97
Staff Augmentation X10A Overhead $21.00

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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Project Name

RCIS Category YOE Estimate

State Police Enforcement and Safety Services
Statewide Traffic Operations and Support Program
Storm Water Asset Management

Title VI and Nondiscrimination Supporting Activities
Traffic Monitoring Systems

Traffic Signal Replacement

Training and Employee Development

Transit Village Program

Transportation Alternatives Program

Transportation Management Associations
Transportation Research Technology

Unanticipated Design, Right of Way and Construction Expenses, State
Utility Pole Mitigation

Utility Reconnaissance and Relocation

Youth Employment and TRAC Programs

Projects Under Study

Bus and Other Surface Transportation Planning
Community Services Planning and Support
Corridor Planning and Analysis

Qualitative and Quantitative Research

Rail Operations and Infrastructure Planning
Ridership Forecasting

Stations, Access, Parking and Site Planning
Trans-Hudson Planning

Transit-Friendly Planning Program

NJ TRANSIT
ADA--Platforms/Stations

Bridge and Tunnel Rehabilitation
Bus Acquisition Program

Bus Passenger Facilities/Park and Ride
Bus Support Facilities and Equipment
Capital Program Implementation
Casino Revenue Fund

Environmental Compliance

X150
13308
17353
14300
X66
X47
X244
01316
X107
11383
X126
X11
15344
X182
X199

TN21001
TN21002
TN21003
TN21004
TN2100S
TN21006
TN21007
TN21008
TN21009

T143
TOS
T111
TO06
T08
T68
TS51S
T16

(in $ millions)

Safety $68.00
ITS $174.85
Road Preservation $36.86
Overhead $1.76
ITS $133.21
ITS $86.01
Overhead $19.43
Economic Development  $10.00
Transp. Enhancements $79.77
TDM $44.50
Overhead $12.40
Overhead $392.85
Overhead $1.75
Overhead $23.75
Overhead $3.50
Transit Expansion

Transit Expansion

Transit Enhancement

Transit Enhancement

Transit Expansion

Transit Enhancement

Transit Enhancement

Transit Expansion

Transit Enhancement

Transit Enhancement $7.00
Transit Preservation $175.19
Transit Preservation $1,104.23
Transit Enhancement $5.60
Transit Preservation $52.95
Overhead $152.23
TDM $158.41
Transit Preservation $21.00

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.

**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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YOE Estimate
(in $ millions)

Project Name RCIS Category

Ferry Program T700 Transit Enhancement $65.00
High Speed Track Program T43 Transit Enhancement $22.67
Immediate Action Program T20 Transit Preservation $84.91
Light Rail Infrastructure Improvements T95 Transit Preservation $151.31
*#**Light Rail Vehicle Rolling Stock T550 Transit Preservation $7.17
Locomotive Overhaul TS53E Transit Preservation $47.01
Miscellaneous T122 Transit Enhancement $3.50
NEC Improvements T44 Transit Preservation $990.33
Other Rail Station/Terminal Improvements TS5 Transit Enhancement $193.26
Physical Plant T121 Transit Preservation $20.55
Preventive Maintenance-Bus T13S Transit Preservation $963.23
Preventive Maintenance-Rail T39 Transit Preservation $2,074.98
Private Carrier Equipment Program T106 Transit Preservation $21.00
Rail Capital Maintenance T34 Transit Preservation $826.07
Rail Rolling Stock Procurement T112 Transit Preservation $2,570.47
Rail Support Facilities and Equipment T37 Transit Preservation $148.17
Safety Improvement Program T509 Transit Enhancement $11.33
Section 5310 Program T150 Transit Enhancement $66.38
Section 5311 Program T151 Transit Enhancement $42.13
Security Improvements T508 Security $22.26
Signals and Communications/Electric Traction Systems TS50 Transit Preservation $145.25
Small/Special Services Program T120 Transit Enhancement $9.61
Study and Development T88 Overhead $45.85
Technology Improvements T500 Transit Enhancement $92.34
Track Program T42 Transit Preservation $167.22
Transit Enhancements/Transp Altern Prog (TAP)/Altern

Transit Improv (ATI) T210 Transit Enhancement $810.52
Transit Rail Initiatives T300 Transit Expansion $257.59

Projects Under Study

Bus and Other Surface Transportation Planning TN21001 Transit Expansion
Community Services Planning and Support TN21002 Transit Expansion
Corridor Planning and Analysis TN21003 Transit Enhancement
Qualitative and Quantitative Research TN21004 Transit Enhancement
Rail Operations and Infrastructure Planning TN21005 Transit Expansion
Ridership Forecasting TN21006 Transit Enhancement
Stations, Access, Parking and Site Planning TN21007 Transit Enhancement
Trans-Hudson Planning TN21008 Transit Expansion
Transit-Friendly Planning Program TN21009 Transit Enhancement

*Denotes projects with Congressionally designated funding which does not necessarily reflect the full cost of projects, nor the YOE amount.
**Projects are funded by DBNUM NO063, NJTPA Future Projects.
***Projects are funded by unobligated Prior Year Funding.
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